Interest received from available-for-sale investments 1,272   893

Dividends received from available-for-sale investments 4   3

Net cash inflow from investing activities 21,177   12,299

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividends paid (5,736)   (5,736)

Interest paid for subordinated liabilities (126)   (82)

Net cash outflow from financing activities (5,862)   (5,818)

Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 18,393   (2,258)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 120,469   118,560

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes (784)   1,868

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 37(b) 138,078   118,170

The notes on pages 22 to 56 form part of this interim financial report.

21

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (unaudited)
(Figures expressed in millions of Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

1 Basis of preparation

2 Accounting policies

As reported Adjustment Restated
Half-year ended 30 June 2011

Share of profits from associates 1,771   34   1,805

Tax expense 1,263   (69)   1,194

Profit attributable to shareholders 8,057   103   8,160

Total comprehensive income 9,380   103   9,483

Earning per share (HK$) 4.21   0.06   4.27

As at 30 June 2011

Interest in associates 16,988   212   17,200

Deferred tax liabilities 3,657   (565)   3,092

Retained profits 46,551   777   47,328

As at 31 December 2011

Interest in associates 19,407   220   19,627

Deferred tax liabilities 4,037   (659)   3,378

Retained profits 48,640   879   49,519

3 Basis of consolidation

This interim financial report has been prepared in accordance with the applicable disclosure provisions of the Rules Governing

the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and in compliance with Hong Kong Accounting

Standard ("HKAS") 34, Interim Financial Reporting, issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants

("HKICPA"). It also contains the disclosure information required under the Banking (Disclosure) Rules issued by the Hong

Kong Monetary Authority (the "HKMA"). It was authorised for issue on 30 July 2012.

The preparation of an interim financial report in conformity with HKAS 34 requires management to make judgements,